
CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
PRO‐AM SKI GP K1 za1 Dustin Motzouris 48 53 53 53 53 86 346

BUL 182 Brock Austin 43 36 39 39 60 106 323
K1 152 David Redinger 20 4 43 60 48 96 271
YAM 94 Josh Block 30 33 33 33 43 78 250
YAM 30 Chris Macclugage 60 60 60 48 228
OTR 149 Pete Zernik 10 30 30 24 33 72 199
OTR 300 Jimmy Wilson 53 6 120 179
OTR 190 Mike Wendricks 18 18 27 27 30 54 174
HS 24 Derrick Helm 24 36 39 66 165
KAW 913 Jordon Carroll 12 8 22 30 27 60 159
KAW 83 Kody Copenhaver 39 39 36 43 157
K1 658 Ian Roberts 18 22 36 44 120
YAM 88 Rob Flores 36 43 20 14 113
BUL 177 Bibi Carmouche 6 12 12 18 20 32 100
OTR 00 Bill Haig 33 48 81
KAW 21 Dave Davidson 16 16 48 80
KAW 812 Mike Kelberer 14 20 40 74
YAM 72 Johnny Smith 27 24 16 67
BUL 17 Aaron Gewecke 48 12 60
HS 51 David Cabrera 22 36 58
OTR 182 Broc Harris 24 27 51
KAW 912 Rick Sherker 22 22 44
OTR 85 Jules Hopkins 4 10 18 32
KAW 75 Kirk Britto 24 24
OTR 2 Cody Mccallum 8 14 22
SEA 201 Thomas Pagen 20 20
YAM 72 Ryan Decker 16 16
KAW 107 Kyle Araize 16 16
KAW 18 Chris Wattier 14 14
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CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
PRO‐AM RUNABOUT OPEN YAM 30 Abdullah Alfadhel 60 53 53 60 60 120 406

SEA 4 Erminio Iantosca 39 60 48 53 86 286
YAM 110 Troy Snyder 53 39 43 39 78 252
SEA 247 Dylan Osborn 48 39 43 96 226
KAW 911 Eric Francis 60 48 108
SEA 21 Trey Frame 106 106
SEA 72 Shante Bukes 48 53 101
YAM 44 Mike Bellamy 43 36 79
YAM 999 Brian Baldwin 48 48
YAM 8 Jeff Dyckowski 43 43
KAW 985 Gl Legendre 43 43

CLASS MANF NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
PRO FREESTYLE OTR Jason Stoyer 20 20 20 40 100

OTR Jeremy Parr 34 34
OTR Jace Forest 15 17 32
OTR Jeff Bolte 30 30
OTR Chris Anyzeski 20 20
OTR Daniel Martin 17 17

AMATEUR FREESTYLE XSR Chris Langlais 20 20 20 40 100
YAM Phil Clemmons 17 30 47
OTR Daryle Winters 15 24 39
OTR Justin Sylvain 34 34
OTR Peter Waldron 17 17 34
OTR Ryan Doberstein 26 26
OTR Tanner Thomas 20 20
OTR David Oski 13 13
YAM Harrison Lanford 11 11
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CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
PRO‐AM SKI STOCK YAM 88 Rob Flores 53 48 43 53 60 106 363

OTR 190 Mike Wendricks 33 36 39 48 39 86 281
YAM 30 Chris Macclugage 60 60 60 60 240
OTR 300 Jimmy Wilson 48 53 120 221
KAW 10 Callaway Turner 24 30 43 72 169
HS 51 David Cabrera 53 96 149
KAW 21 Dave Davidson 36 27 78 141
YAM 94 Josh Block 30 24 27 36 117
OTR 182 Broc Harris 39 39 78
KAW 912 Rick Sherker 43 33 76
YAM 50 Paul Puchalski 22 48 70
K1 za1 Dustin Motzouris 16 20 33 69
HS 24 Derrick Helm 53 53
OTR 85 Jules Hopkins 27 22 49
KAW 107 Kyle Araize 48 48
YAM 72 Ryan Decker 43 43
OTR 00 Bill Haig 43 43
BUL 182 Brock Austin 20 18 38
K1 152 David Redinger 36 36
KAW srb2 Michael Prodanovich 30 30
YAM 71 Jake Zier 18 18

CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
PRO‐AM R/A SUPERSTOCK YAM 30 Abdullah Alfadhel 60 43 60 53 60 106 382

YAM 999 Travis Zielasko 60 53 60 53 120 346
YAM 8 Jeff Dyckowski 53 48 48 48 43 96 336
YAM 585 Victor Nolan 86 86
SEA 21 Cameron Frame 78 78
YAM 44 Mike Bellamy 53 53
YAM 44 Blake Bellamy 48 48
YAM 4 Stan Hightower 48 48
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CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
PRO‐AM RUNABOUT STOCK YAM 30 Abdullah Alfadhel 48 53 60 60 60 120 401

YAM 999 Travis Zielasko 43 43 48 48 48 96 326
YAM 110 Troy Snyder 39 39 39 53 43 86 299
YAM 999 Brian Baldwin 60 48 53 106 267
KAW 911 Eric Francis 53 60 36 149
YAM 71 Chris Saxon 36 36 39 111
SEA 72 Shante Bukes 53 43 96
SEA 397 Chris Kurtz 78 78
SEA 247 Dylan Osborn 33 33 66
KAW 9 Charlie Martinez 43 43
YAM 4 Brent Venderley 30 30
YAM 44 Blake Bellamy 30 30

CLASS MANF NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
RUNABOUT N/A SPEC YAM 1 Robert Greenwald 60 60 60 60 60 120 420

YAM 313 Drew Allen 48 53 48 96 245
YAM 251 Chad Saxon 53 106 159
YAM 771 Bill Wilson 53 48 101
KAW 985 Gl Legendre 53 53
YAM 10 Chad Cole 53 53
KAW 671 Taylor Koschella 48 48
YAM 224 Michael McGill 43 43
SEA 222 Michael Sparks 43 43
YAM 05 Samuel Reed 43 43
Unk 530 Bryan Perry 39 39
KAW 7 Dj Holifield 39 39

CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
VETERANS R/A SS YAM 8 Jeff Dyckowski 53 60 60 53 120 346

YAM 157 Kevin Kennedy 106 106
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CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
SPORT GP SEA 2 Kelly Smith 60 39 53 53 43 96 344

YAM 111 Billy Dearman 43 33 48 48 48 106 326
YAM 13 Sam Nehme 39 53 53 120 265
YAM 910 Jeff Mcphail 36 30 39 30 27 66 228
YAM 14x Keith Dill 53 27 60 86 226
YAM 72 Johnny Smith 48 60 33 78 219
HS 77 Glen Jung 24 43 36 27 36 40 206
KAW 99 Mike Bartolomeo 22 24 33 33 30 60 202
SEA 316 Brian O'Rourke 20 20 43 39 48 170
BUL 17 Aaron Gewecke 60 60 120
SEA 907 Andrew Bezan 33 36 44 113
BUL 08 Devin Walker 24 54 78
OTR 6 Christopher Hyslop 27 48 75
YAM 8 Justin Laczynski 72 72
YAM 51 Dirac Barbee 18 22 22 62
SEA 43 Bill Miracle 43 43
SEA 14 Richard Taylor 39 39
YAM 27 Brian Disney 36 36
SEA 110 Denny Janeway 30 30
YAM 203 Benjie Binford 30 30
YAM 34 Tamatsu Yamamoto 27 27
SEA 82 Benjamin Borger 20 20
YAM 18 Shawn Reynolds 16 16

CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
AMATEUR R/A  BOX STOCK YAM 71 Kevin Sullivan 53 53 60 86 252

KAW c1 Juan Rada 48 60 106 214
YAM 30 Rashed Aldawas 120 120
YAM 7 Victor Bute 96 96
KAW 985 Gl Legendre 60 60
SEA 102 Anthony Radetic 53 53
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CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
PRO‐AM R/A  BOX STOCK YAM 111 Billy Dearman 53 53 60 60 60 106 392

YAM 1 Robert Greenwald 43 39 53 53 43 86 317
YAM 71 Chris Saxon 48 43 48 139
YAM 110 Troy Snyder 120 120
KAW 911 Eric Francis 60 60 0 120
YAM ‐‐‐‐ Tim Neff 96 96
Unk 530 Bryan Perry 36 53 89
KAW 985 Gl Legendre 48 48
SEA 2 Kelly Smith 39 39

CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
VETERAN SKI GP OTR 149 Pete Zernik 60 53 48 60 120 341

HS 182 Bill Austin 43 43 39 106 231
YAM 3 Ralph McGregor 60 53 43 156
KAW 152 Kevin Redinger 60 60 120
KAW 77 Kenny McKenzie 48 53 101
OTR 41 Brian Edwards 39 24 36 99
KAW 200 Fred Filasky 96 96
KAW 253 Erin Mcconkey 53 39 92
Unk 11 Marshall Brown 48 43 91
KAW 716 Dan Masters 48 39 87
KAW 11 Greg Maddog Matta 27 53 80
KAW 211 Trey Southerland 43 36 79
YAM 999 Brian Baldwin 48 48
KAW 45 Chuck Evans 39 39
KAW 7 Paul Lehr 36 36
KAW 605 Mike Fuhrman 36 36
KAW 700 David Vitale 33 33
KAW 83 Rob Peterson 33 33
KAW 6 Mitch Durica 30 30
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CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
JUNIOR SKI STOCK 10‐12 YR YAM 296 Haden Skellett 48 60 43 106 257

KAW 13 Sammy Nehme 53 60 96 209
KAW 5 Osric Ilar 60 120 180
KAW 295 Taylor Skellett 53 86 139
KAW 18 Reese Maricich 60 60
KAW 27 Kyle Disney 60 60
KAW 831 Tallon Chambers 53 53
KAW 76 Jack Briscoe 53 53
KAW 495 Seth Fuhrman 48 48
KAW 100 Revin Harris 48 48
YAM 116 Devin Farthing 48 48
KAW 7 Dominic Cannady 43 43

CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
JUNIOR SKI STOCK 13‐15 YR KAW 94 Matthew Richuk 60 53 60 120 293

KAW 721 Jamie Palmer 53 96 149
KAW 888 Jessie Glennon 48 86 134
KAW 150 Gabe Hooper 60 60 120
YAM 139 Mckale Seivley 106 106
KAW 777 Bret Underhill 60 60
KAW 186 Mason Kotara 53 53
KAW 255 Alaina Fiske 53 53
KAW 99 Brent Disney 53 53
KAW 00 Aj Luinstra 48 48
KAW 42 Wyatt Hayes 43 43

CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
AMATEUR SKI GP BUL 177 Bibi Carmouche 53 60 120 233

KAW 182 Dustin Higdon 60 60 120
BUL 17 Andrew Gewecke 60 53 113
HS 417 Jared Gray 53 53 106
OTR 41 Brian Edwards 39 43 82
KAW 119 Lytle Prichard 60 60
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CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
AMATEUR SKI STOCK KAW 108 Matthew Vitrano 53 60 96 209

SEA 907 Andrew Bezan 48 43 86 177
KAW 223 Colin Raisig 60 106 166
YAM 41 Branden Edwards 43 53 36 132
KAW 10 Callaway Turner 120 120
KAW 47 Ryder Thompson 27 36 48 111
KAW 812 Matt Rollings 60 43 103
KAW 3 Sammy Price 48 43 91
KAW 721 Jamie Palmer 78 78
KAW 211 Trey Southerland 30 39 69
YAM 400 Bob Hyde 60 60
KAW 119 Lytle Prichard 60 60
KAW 596 Casey Sheets 53 53
KAW 182 Dustin Higdon 53 53
YAM 77 Harrison Lanford 53 53
KAW 123 Tim Shanklin 48 48
YAM 901 Joesph Morneault 39 39
KAW 33 Andy Cosper 39 39
KAW 2 Matt Barbee 39 39
KAW 85 Gary Hopkins 36 36
KAW 186 William Kotara 33 33
KAW 9 Charlie Martinez 33 33

CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
AMATEUR SKI LIMITED BUL 177 Bibi Carmouche 60 60 120 240

KAW 22 Kedric Bayles 53 48 96 197
SEA 201 Thomas Pagen 60 60 120
KAW 79 Tony Cantalamessa 53 53 106
KAW 223 Colin Raisig 106 106
KAW 200 Chase Filasky 86 86
KAW 718 Wayne Myers 78 78
YAM 901 Joesph Morneault 53 53
KAW 253 Erin Mcconkey 48 48
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CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
SPORT STOCK YAM 13 Sam Nehme 60 60 60 120 300

YAM 910 Jeff Mcphail 30 30 48 60 24 86 278
YAM 14x Keith Dill 53 48 53 96 250
YAM 95 Ken Waddle 39 36 48 106 229
YAM 31 John Francavilla 36 43 78 157
YAM 2 William Jr Beers 48 53 54 155
SEA 828 Gage Schoenherrr 27 36 66 129
YAM 24 Morgan Beers 22 27 72 121
YAM 69 Ray Quintana 43 39 82
YAM 111 William Beers 33 33 66
YAM 148 Greg Barnhart 60 60
YAM 21 Chad Eggleston 60 60
SEA 747 Aaron Terracciano 53 53
YAM 81 Brandon Miller 53 53
YAM 95 Brandi Rademaker 48 48
YAM 139 Mckale Seivley 48 48
YAM 171 Eric Snow 43 43
SEA 301 Rod Bigman 43 43
YAM 212 Phil Mosrie 43 43
YAM 72 Brandon Walker 39 39
YAM 103 Terry Cass 39 39
SEA 14 Richard Taylor 39 39
YAM 542 Logan Hayes 33 33
YAM 48 Kevin Benjamin 30 30
YAM 245 Kyle Hayes 27 27
YAM 228 Dewayne Stiles 24 24
SEA 82 Benjamin Borger 22 22
YAM 18 Shawn Reynolds 20 20
YAM 33 Greg Py 18 18
HS 77 Glen Jung 16 16

2015 HIDDEN TRAILS PRO WATERCROSS NATIONAL TOUR POINTS | www.ProWatercross.com



CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS
AMATEUR R/A  STOCK YAM 71 Kevin Sullivan 60 53 60 120 293

SEA 713 Lewis Drake 43 48 53 96 240
KAW 911 Jeffery Thornton 48 60 108
SEA c44 Kyle Mckrow 106 106
SEA 397 Chris Kurtz 86 86
KAW 9 Charlie Martinez 60 60
YAM 44 Blake Bellamy 53 53
YAM 7 Victor Bute 48 48
YAM 104 Tommy Scoggins 43 43
YAM 313 Drew Allen 39 39
SEA 16 Echo Sullivan 39 39
KAW 109 Jordon Buxton 36 36

HONORARY TOUR POINTS
CLASS MANF BOAT# NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 TOTAL PTS

RUNABOUT REC SEA 907 Andrew Bezan 60 60 106 226

WOMEN'S RUNABOUT STOCK SEA 16 Echo Sullivan 53 60 60 120 293

WOMEN'S SKI LIMITED BUL 177 Bibi Carmouche 60 60 60 60 120 360
WOMEN'S SKI LIMITED KAW 00 Niki Turner 53 53 48 86 240
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